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Brockman Hall, Rice University, Texas
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Chinguacousy Ski Chalet, Brampton, Canada



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

Chinguacousy Ski Chalet, Brampton, Canada



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

Ty Hedfan House, UK



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

Sport Complex, France



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

ELEVATIONS



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

NORTH ELEVATION



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

NORTH ELEVATION



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 

NORTH ELEVATION



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 
Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 
Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 



Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 
Town of Pelham - Community Centre
22 March 2016 







ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Approval by Council 36 days Tue 02/02/16 Tue 22/03/16

2 Schematic issued 0 days Tue 02/02/16 Tue 02/02/16

3 Town comments 3 days Wed 03/02/16 Fri 05/02/16

4 Prepare Elevations & Sections 10 days Mon 08/02/16 Fri 19/02/16

5 Arch design review meeting 0 days Fri 19/02/16 Fri 19/02/16

6 Tweak plans, elevations, sections 5 days Mon 22/02/16 Fri 26/02/16

7 Provide prelimary truss depth 7 days Mon 22/02/16 Tue 01/03/16

8 Prepare dwg package for council approval 15 days Mon 29/02/16 Fri 18/03/16

9 Ball prepare Class C budget 9 days Mon 22/02/16 Thu 03/03/16

10 Budget Meeting 0 days Thu 03/03/16 Thu 03/03/16

11 Ball update Class C budget for council approval 11 days Fri 04/03/16 Fri 18/03/16

12 Council approval of schematic plans & Class C budget 0 days Tue 22/03/16 Tue 22/03/16

13  DB M & E partner selection process 44 days Fri 19/02/16 Wed 20/04/16

14 Town approval for DB M & E & Refrigeration 0 days Fri 19/02/16 Fri 19/02/16

15 Determine DEI services required, review DEI proposal,adjust fees 11 days Fri 19/02/16 Fri 04/03/16

16 Meeting - Town, Petroff, Ball to discuss M&E requirements 0 days Mon 07/03/16 Mon 07/03/16

17 DEI  prepare TOR for Design Build M & E & Refrigeration 5 days Tue 08/03/16 Mon 14/03/16

18 Review draft M & E TOR & revise 5 days Tue 15/03/16 Mon 21/03/16

19 Ball advertise M & E prequalification 2 days Thu 25/02/16 Fri 26/02/16

20 Receive prequalification 0 days Thu 03/03/16 Thu 03/03/16

21 Tender Design Build M & E, Refrigeration 15 days Wed 23/03/16 Tue 12/04/16

22 DB tender close 0 days Tue 12/04/16 Tue 12/04/16

23 Review M & E & Refrigeration proposals & recommend award 5 days Wed 13/04/16 Tue 19/04/16

24 Award DB  M & E & Refrigeration 0 days Wed 20/04/16 Wed 20/04/16

25 Design & Drawings 165 days Wed 23/03/16 Tue 08/11/16

26 Arch Design Development 12 wks Wed 23/03/16 Tue 14/06/16

27 Structural Design Development 7 wks Wed 23/03/16 Tue 10/05/16

28 M & E & Refrigeration Design Development 11 wks Thu 21/04/16 Wed 06/07/16

29 Petroff UCC & prepare Site Plan Approval Dwg Package 6 wks Wed 20/04/16 Tue 31/05/16

30 Submit for SPA 0 days Tue 31/05/16 Tue 31/05/16

31 Prepare Foundation Permit Dwg Package 9 wks Wed 11/05/16 Tue 12/07/16

32 Submit for Foundation Permit 0 days Tue 12/07/16 Tue 12/07/16

33 Prepare TP #1 - Sitework, Foundations, Structural Steel ( 50%) 5 days Wed 13/07/16 Tue 19/07/16

34 Prepare TP #2 - Building Enclosure (90%) 10 wks Wed 20/07/16 Tue 27/09/16

35 Prepare TP #3 - Finishes ( 100 %) 6 wks Wed 28/09/16 Tue 08/11/16

36 Permits & Approvals 50 days Wed 01/06/16 Tue 09/08/16

37 Site Plan Review 10 wks Wed 01/06/16 Tue 09/08/16

38 Receive SPA 0 days Tue 09/08/16 Tue 09/08/16

39 Foundation Permit Review 4 wks Wed 13/07/16 Tue 09/08/16

40 Receive Foundation Permit 0 days Tue 09/08/16 Tue 09/08/16

41 Tendering & Award 105 days Wed 20/07/16 Tue 13/12/16

42 TP #1 - Tender -Sitework, Rebar, Concrete, Structural Steel 3 wks Wed 20/07/16 Tue 09/08/16

43 Tender Review & Award -TP#1 2 wks Wed 10/08/16 Tue 23/08/16

44 TP #2 - Tender Building Enclosure ( 90%) 3 wks Wed 28/09/16 Tue 18/10/16

45 Budget Review - Building Enclosure 2 wks Wed 19/10/16 Tue 01/11/16

46 Class B Budget 0 days Tue 01/11/16 Tue 01/11/16

47 TP #3 Tender Finishes (100%) 3 wks Wed 09/11/16 Tue 29/11/16

48 Budget Review - Finishes 2 wks Wed 30/11/16 Tue 13/12/16

49 Shop Dwgs, Review, Fabrication 20 days Wed 24/08/16 Tue 20/09/16

50 Rebar shop drawings & Fabrication 15 days Wed 24/08/16 Tue 13/09/16

51 Anchor Bolt Layout & Fab 20 days Wed 24/08/16 Tue 20/09/16

52 Construction 25 days Tue 09/08/16 Tue 13/09/16

53 Construction Start 0 days Tue 09/08/16 Tue 09/08/16

54 Site set up, Locates, 10 days Wed 10/08/16 Tue 23/08/16

55 Clear and grade site 2 wks Wed 24/08/16 Tue 06/09/16

56 Start Foundations 0 days Tue 13/09/16 Tue 13/09/16
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